

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2021 and 2020 and September 30, 2021

(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD) except for per share amounts and shares outstanding)



	Year over Year Comparison				Sequential Comparison			
	4Q21		4Q20		4Q21		3Q21	
	NTD	%	NTD	YoY%	NTD	%	NTD	QoQ%
Net Sales	93,034	100.0	80,535	15.5	93,034	100.0	99,055	(6.1)
Cost of Goods Sold	75,432	81.1	66,887	12.8	75,432	81.1	71,642	5.3
Gross Profit	17,602	18.9	13,648	29.0	17,602	18.9	27,413	(35.8)
Operating Expenses	7,257	7.8	5,366	35.2	7,257	7.8	6,987	3.9
Operating Profit(Loss)	10,346	11.1	8,281	24.9	10,346	11.1	20,427	(49.4)
Net Non-operating Income(Expenses)	1,711	1.8	78	2,102.7	1,711	1.8	464	268.8
Profit(Loss) before Income Tax	12,057	13.0	8,359	44.2	12,057	13.0	20,891	(42.3)
Income Tax Benefit(Expense)	(266)	(0.3)	519	-	(266)	(0.3)	(927)	(71.3)
Net Profit(Loss)	11,791	12.7	8,878	32.8	11,791	12.7	19,964	(40.9)
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss)	1,014	1.1	4,667	(78.3)	1,014	1.1	(624)	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	12,805	13.8	13,544	(5.5)	12,805	13.8	19,340	(33.8)
Net Profit(Loss) Attributable to:								
Owners of Company	10,655	11.5	8,435	26.3	10,655	11.5	19,310	(44.8)
Non-Controlling Interests	1,136	1.2	443	156.7	1,136	1.2	654	73.8
Net Profit(Loss)	11,791	12.7	8,878	32.8	11,791	12.7	19,964	(40.9)
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable to:								
Owners of Company	11,606	12.5	12,862	(9.8)	11,606	12.5	18,658	(37.8)
Non-Controlling Interests	1,199	1.3	682	75.7	1,199	1.3	682	75.9
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	12,805	13.8	13,544	(5.5)	12,805	13.8	19,340	(33.8)
Basic Earnings Per Share	1.12		0.89		1.12		2.03	
Weighted-Average Shares Outstanding ('M)	9,542		9,499		9,542		9,515	

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income
For the Period Ended December 31, 2021 and 2020

(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD) except for per share amounts and shares outstanding)



	Year over Year Comparison			
	FY 2021		FY 2020	
	NTD	%	NTD	YoY%
Net Sales	370,685	100.0	270,955	36.8
Cost of Goods Sold	279,917	75.5	248,190	12.8
Gross Profit	90,768	24.5	22,765	298.7
Operating Expenses	27,692	7.5	20,682	33.9
Operating Profit(Loss)	63,076	17.0	2,083	2,928.1
Net Non-operating Income(Expenses)	3,331	0.9	705	372.8
Profit(Loss) before Income Tax	66,407	17.9	2,788	2,282.2
Income Tax Benefit(Expense)	(2,948)	(0.8)	120	-
Net Profit(Loss)	63,459	17.1	2,907	2,082.7
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss)	(763)	(0.2)	2,863	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	62,696	16.9	5,770	986.5
Net Profit(Loss) Attributable to:				
Owners of Company	61,331	16.5	3,376	1,716.5
Non-Controlling Interests	2,128	0.6	(469)	-
Net Profit(Loss)	63,459	17.1	2,907	2,082.7
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable to:				
Owners of Company	60,645	16.4	6,090	895.9
Non-Controlling Interests	2,051	0.6	(319)	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	62,696	16.9	5,770	986.5
Basic Earnings Per Share	6.44		0.36	
Weighted-Average Shares Outstanding ('M)	9,522		9,499	

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets
December 31, 2021 and 2020
(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD))



	December 31, 2021		December 31, 2020		YoY	
	NTD	%	NTD	%	NTD	%
ASSETS						
Cash and Cash Equivalents	79,945	18.8	90,275	22.2	(10,330)	(11.4)
Notes & Accounts Receivables	61,573	14.5	46,795	11.5	14,778	31.6
Other Current Financial Assets	12,367	2.9	1,254	0.3	11,112	886.0
Inventories	34,489	8.1	26,753	6.6	7,736	28.9
Other Current Assets	3,653	0.9	3,240	0.8	413	12.7
Total Current Assets	192,026	45.2	168,318	41.3	23,709	14.1
Long-term Investments	26,755	6.3	20,087	4.9	6,668	33.2
Net Fixed Assets	171,222	40.3	185,480	45.5	(14,258)	(7.7)
Right-of-use Assets	10,638	2.5	11,277	2.8	(639)	(5.7)
Other Non-Current Assets	24,169	5.7	22,108	5.4	2,061	9.3
Total Non-Current Assets	232,785	54.8	238,953	58.7	(6,168)	(2.6)
Total Assets	424,811	100.0	407,270	100.0	17,541	4.3
LIABILITIES						
Short-term Borrowings	45	0.0	200	0.0	(155)	(77.3)
Notes & Accounts Payable	63,400	14.9	54,812	13.5	8,588	15.7
Current Installments of Long-term Borrowings	16,834	4.0	16,771	4.1	62	0.4
Current Financial Liabilities	133	0.0	171	0.0	(38)	(22.3)
Accrued Expense & Other Current Liabilities	39,026	9.2	22,677	5.6	16,349	72.1
Machinery and Equipment Payable	4,317	1.0	3,707	0.9	611	16.5
Total Current Liabilities	123,755	29.1	98,338	24.1	25,416	25.8
Long-term Borrowings	37,821	8.9	99,824	24.5	(62,002)	(62.1)
Other Non-Current Liabilities	25,269	5.9	15,318	3.8	9,951	65.0
Total Non-Current Liabilities	63,090	14.9	115,142	28.3	(52,052)	(45.2)
Total Liabilities	186,845	44.0	213,480	52.4	(26,635)	(12.5)
EQUITY						
Common Stock	96,242	22.7	96,242	23.6	0	0.0
Capital Surplus	60,057	14.1	60,588	14.9	(531)	(0.9)
Retained Earnings	80,670	19.0	30,258	7.4	50,412	166.6
Other Equity	(4,743)	(1.1)	(3,270)	(0.8)	(1,473)	(45.0)
Treasury Shares	(439)	(0.1)	(1,013)	(0.2)	574	56.7
Non-Controlling Interests	6,179	1.5	10,986	2.7	(4,806)	(43.8)
Total Equity	237,966	56.0	193,790	47.6	44,176	22.8
Total Liabilities & Equity	424,811	100.0	407,270	100.0	17,541	4.3

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Condensed Cash Flow Statements
For the Period Ended December 31, 2021 and 2020
(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD))



	<u>FY 2021</u>	<u>FY 2020</u>
	<u>NTD</u>	<u>NTD</u>
Cash Flow from Operating Activities:		
Profit(Loss) before Income Taxes	66,407	2,788
Depreciation & Amortization	33,665	35,398
Share of Profit of Equity-Accounted Investees	(2,626)	(118)
Changes in Working Capital	7,546	(12,221)
Changes in Others	(270)	(100)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities	<u>104,721</u>	<u>25,747</u>
Cash Flow from Investing Activities:		
Acquisitions of Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value	(963)	(3,089)
Disposals of Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value	552	3,384
Acquisitions of Financial Assets Measured at Amortized Cost	(20,696)	0
Disposals of Financial Assets Measured at Amortized Cost	10,000	0
Acquisitions of Equity-Accounted Investees	(3,890)	(3,453)
Acquisitions of Property, Plant and Equipment	(17,038)	(15,601)
Changes in Others	1,684	1,050
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities	<u>(30,350)</u>	<u>(17,708)</u>
Cash Flow from Financing Activities:		
Increase(Decrease) in Short-term Borrowings	(155)	(1,545)
Increase(Decrease) in Long-term Borrowings	(62,930)	4,791
Payment of Lease Liabilities	(551)	(597)
Increase(Decrease) in Guarantee Deposits	(20)	53
Cash Dividends	(2,851)	0
Treasury Shares Sold to Employees	572	0
Changes in Non-Controlling Interests and Others	(17,536)	1
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities	<u>(83,470)</u>	<u>2,704</u>
Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents	<u>(1,230)</u>	<u>(917)</u>
Net Increase(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents	<u>(10,330)</u>	<u>9,825</u>
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period	<u>90,275</u>	<u>80,450</u>
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period	<u>79,945</u>	<u>90,275</u>